
Washington Adventist Hospital
Summary Analysis of Impact on Exisiting Providers

in 000's

Holy Cross 
Hospital (1)

Montgomery 
General (1)

Shady Grove 
Adventist 
Hospital  (1)

Suburban 
Hospital

Laurel 
Regional 
Hospital

Prince 
Georges 
Hospital

Southern 
Maryland

Doctors 
Community

MSGA + OB/NUR Admissions:

Impact of Relocation (1,422)              (173)                      (62)              (5)                 (110)              361             ‐                   240                     
Incremental Growth 3,556               1,107                    2,097          1,030          697               1,561          1,758          2,457                  

Net Growth 2,134               934                       2,035          1,025          587               1,922          1,758          2,697                  

Gross Revenue (2):

Impact of Relocation (12,293)$          (1,327)$                 (230)$           (47)$             (1,017)$         3,713$         ‐$             2,306$                
Incremental Growth 33,335             10,266                  20,188        9,756          6,494            18,988        16,248        23,361               

Net Growth 21,042$           8,939$                   19,958$       9,709$         5,477$          22,701$       16,248$       25,667$              

(1) Does not adjust for the anticipated favorable market share impact to Holy Cross and unfavorable market share impact
to Shady Grove and Montgomery General due to the opening of the new Germantown Hospital in 2015.

(2) Based on 2013 charge levels.



Washington Adventist Hospital
Detail Analysis ‐ Impact of Relocation on MSGA and OB/NUR Admissions on Exiting Providers

Holy Cross 
Hospital

Montgomery 
General

Shady Grove 
Adventist 
Hospital

Suburban 
Hospital

Laurel 
Regional 
Hospital

Prince Georges 
Hospital

Southern 
Maryland

Doctors 
Community

A (1,120)                      (121)                     ‐                        (5)                        (102)                  259                     ‐                          244                        

B 14.40% 15.80% 15.50% 22.00% 11.90% 12.50% 16.70% 18.30%

C = A*(1‐B) (959)                         (102)                     ‐                        (4)                        (90)                    227                     ‐                          199                        

D 5.66% 9.25% 6.62% 9.34% N/A ‐ CPC N/A ‐ CPC N/A ‐ CPC 11.35%

E = C*(1‐D) (904)                         (92)                       ‐                        (4)                        (90)                    227                     ‐                          177                        

F (302)                         (52)                       (62)                    ‐                          (8)                      102                     ‐                          (4)                           

G = E+F (1,206)                      (144)                     (62)                    (4)                        (98)                    329                     ‐                     173                        

H 9,176$                     10,352$               9,269$             15,056$             9,203$             13,793$             9,532$               13,612$                
I 0.8368                     0.9627                 0.8552             1.3818               0.8266             0.9685               0.8725               1.1860                  

J = H/I 10,966$                   10,753$               10,838$           10,896$             11,134$           14,241$             10,925$             11,477$                

K 1.245 1.245 1.245 1.245 1.105 (3) 1.105 (3) 1.105 (3) 1.245
L 0.4019 0.4019 0.4019 0.4019 0.3955 (3) 0.3955 (3) 0.3955 (3) 0.3955

M =( K*E+L*F)/G 1.0336 0.9412 0.4019 1.2445 1.0474 0.8851 0.0000 1.2642

N = J * M 11,334$                   10,121$               4,356$             13,560$             11,661$           12,604$             ‐$                        14,509$                

O (787,692)                 (99,050)               ‐                    (7,770)                (55,022)            225,686             ‐                     206,426                

P = N*G+O (14,461,770)$         (1,561,086)$        (270,071)$       (55,715)$           (1,196,201)$    4,367,750$       ‐$                        2,712,510$          

Q = ‐P*0.15 2,169,265               234,163               40,511             8,357                 179,430           (655,162)           ‐                     (406,876)               

(12,292,504)$         (1,326,923)$        (229,560)$       (47,358)$           (1,016,771)$    3,712,587$       ‐$                        2,305,633$          

(1) Source: See Impact on Existing Providers (10.24.01.08G(3)(f)).  OB cases are double to account for delivery and birth.
(2) SPCC Data run (FY 2012 Readmission Rate)
(3) 2013 CPC Weights for WAH Cases excluding One Day Stays
(4) Hospital specific case rate for One Day stays from FY 2013 SPCC  ARRREJC run

Add Back: One Day Stay Cases (@ Hospital specific rate) as pass thru(4)

Total Allowable Revenue

Current Volume Variability Factor in Rates (85/15)

Impact of Relocation of WAH:

Less: One Day Stay Rate

WAH Blended OB/NUR CMI

Hospital Specific Weight Based on Impact

Allowable CPE/CPC for Impact Cases

FY 2013 Hospital Permanent CPE/CPC
FY 2013 Hospital Specific Base CMI

Hospital Specific CPE/CPC @ 1

WAH MSGA CMI (excl. Cardiac)

OB Admissions & Births

Less: Hospital Specific Readmission Rate (2)

Total MSGA Episodes

Total Episodes (MSGA + OBS/NUR)

MSGA Admissions (1)



Washington Adventist Hospital
Detail Analysis ‐ WAH TSA area Population Growth to Existing Providers

4 18 22 55 3 51
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Doctors 
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Impact of Population Growth in WAH TSA:
MSGA Admissions (1) A 3,218                    1,085                    2,063                  1,030               655                1,503               1,754               2,455                 
Less: One Day Stay Rate B 14.40% 15.80% 15.50% 22.00% 11.90% 12.50% 16.70% 18.30%

C = A*(1‐B) 2,755                 914                    1,743                 803               577             1,315            1,461            2,006              
Less: Hospital Specific Readmission Rate  (2) D 5.66% 9.25% 6.62% 9.34% N/A ‐ CPC N/A ‐ CPC N/A ‐ CPC 11.35%
Total MSGA Episodes E = C*(1‐D) 2,599                 829                    1,628                 728               577             1,315            1,461            1,778              

OB Admissions & Births F 338                    22                      34                      ‐                    42               58                 4                   2                     

Total Episodes (MSGA + OBS/NUR) G = E+F 2,937                 851                    1,662                 728               619             1,373            1,465            1,780              

FY 2013 Hospital Permanent CPE/CPC H 9,176$               10,352$             9,269$                15,056$        9,203$         13,793$        9,532$          13,612$          
FY 2013 Hospital Specific Base CMI I 0.8368              0.9627              0.8552               1.3818         0.8266        0.9685         0.8725         1.1860            

Hospital Specific CPE/CPC @ 1 J = H/I 10,966$             10,753$             10,838$            10,896$        11,134$       14,241$        10,925$        11,477$          

WAH MSGA CMI (excl. Cardiac) K 1.245 1.245 1.245 1.245 1.105 (3) 1.105 (3) 1.105 (3) 1.245
WAH Blended OB/NUR CMI L 0.4019 0.4019 0.4019 0.4019 0.3955 (3) 0.3955 (3) 0.3955 (3) 0.3955

Hospital Specific Weight Based on Impact M =( K*E+L*F)/G 1.1475 1.2227 1.2273 1.2445 1.0572 1.0754 1.1035 1.2435

Allowable CPE/CPC for Impact Cases N = J * M 12,584$               13,148$               13,302$            13,560$         11,771$        15,315$         12,055$         14,273$           

O 2,263,207           888,179               1,645,830         1,600,702      353,325        1,309,677      1,453,459      2,076,952        

Total Allowable Revenue P = N*G+O 39,217,237$       12,078,111$       23,750,931$     11,477,282$  7,640,216$  22,339,236$  19,115,639$  27,483,620$    

Current Volume Variability Factor in Rates (85/15) Q = ‐P*0.15 (5,882,586)        (1,811,717)        (3,562,640)      (1,721,592)   (1,146,032) (3,350,885)   (2,867,346)   (4,122,543)     

33,334,652$      10,266,395$      20,188,291$    9,755,689$   6,494,183$ 18,988,350$ 16,248,293$ 23,361,077$   

(1) Source: See Impact on Existing Providers (10.24.01.08G(3)(f)).  OB cases are double to account for delivery and birth.
(2) SPCC Data run (FY 2012 Readmission Rate)
(3) 2013 CPC Weights for WAH Cases excluding One Day Stays
(4) Hospital specific case rate for One Day stays from FY 2013 SPCC  ARRREJC run

Add Back: One Day Stay Cases (@ Hospital specific rate) as pass 
thru (4)



Washington Adventist Hospital
Net Impact of WAH Relocation and WAH TSA Population Growth on Existing Providers

4 18 22 55 3 51

Holy Cross Hospital
Montgomery 

General
Shady Grove 

Adventist Hospital Suburban Hospital

Laurel 
Regional 
Hospital

Prince Georges 
Hospital

Southern 
Maryland Doctors Community

Net Impact of Relocation and Population Growth in WAH TSA
MSGA Admissions (1) A 2,098                         964                        2,063                          1,025                        553                 1,762                       1,754               2,699                       

Less: One Day Stay Rate B 14.40% 15.80% 15.50% 22.00% 11.90% 12.50% 16.70% 18.30%
C = A*(1‐B) 1,796                         812                        1,743                          800                           487                 1,542                       1,461               2,205                       

Less: Hospital Specific Readmission Rate (2) D 5.66% 9.25% 6.62% 9.34% N/A ‐ CPC N/A ‐ CPC N/A ‐ CPC 11.35%
Total MSGA Episodes E = C*(1‐D) 1,694                         737                        1,628                          725                           487                 1,542                       1,461               1,955                       

OB Admissions & Births F 36                               (30)                         (28)                               ‐                                34                   160                          4                       (2)                             

Total Episodes (MSGA + OBS/NUR) G = E+F 1,730                         707                        1,600                          725                           521                 1,702                       1,465               1,953                       

FY 2013 Hospital Permanent CPE/CPC H 9,176$                        10,352$                 9,269$                         15,056$                   9,203$            13,793$                    9,532$              13,612$                   
FY 2013 Hospital Specific Base CMI I 0.8368                       0.9627                  0.8552                        1.3818                     0.8266           0.9685                     0.8725             1.1860                     

Hospital Specific CPE/CPC @ 1 J = H/I 10,966$                     10,753$                 10,838$                       10,896$                   11,134$          14,241$                    10,925$            11,477$                   

WAH MSGA CMI (excl. Cardiac) K 1.245 1.245 1.245 1.245 1.105 (3) 1.105 (3) 1.105 (3) 1.245
WAH Blended OB/NUR CMI L 0.4019 0.4019 0.4019 0.4019 0.3955 (3) 0.3955 (3) 0.3955 (3) 0.3955

Hospital Specific Weight Based on Impact M =( K*E+L*F)/ 1.2270 1.2803 1.2592 1.2445 1.0591 1.0387 1.1035 1.2454

Allowable CPE/CPC for Impact Cases N = J * M 13,455$                      13,767$                  13,648$                        13,560$                    11,792$           14,792$                     12,055$             14,294$                    

Add Back: One Day Stay Cases (@ Hospital specific rate) as pass thru (4 O 1,475,515                   789,128                  1,645,830                     1,592,932                 298,303           1,535,363                 1,453,459         2,283,378                 

Total Allowable Revenue P = N*G+O 24,755,467$               10,517,025$          23,480,860$                11,421,567$            6,444,015$     26,706,986$             19,115,639$     30,196,130$             

Current Volume Variability Factor in Rates (85/15) Q = ‐P*0.15 (3,713,320)                (1,577,554)           (3,522,129)                 (1,713,235)                (966,602)        (4,006,048)              (2,867,346)      (4,529,420)              

21,042,147$              8,939,471$            19,958,731$               9,708,332$              5,477,412$    22,700,938$            16,248,293$    25,666,711$            

(1) Source: See Impact on Existing Providers (10.24.01.08G(3)(f)).  OB cases are double to account for delivery and birth
(2) SPCC Data run (FY 2012 Readmission Rate)
(3) 2013 CPC Weights for WAH Cases excluding One Day Stays
(4) Hospital specific case rate for One Day stays from FY 2013 SPCC  ARRREJC run


